section 183, will be included on the Agenda for the January Full Council Meeting in 2024. 

The proposal is to note: 

• The proposed disposal, by way of a section 183 process, of 0.0498 hectares (0.1231 acres)  

of land to Clúid Housing Association in the sum of €254 (two hundred and fifty four euro - 

€127 x 2 units).  

Please refer to Appendix 1 for outline of area for disposal to Cluid Housing Association. 

2. Description and Location of Property 

The properties for disposal are 11 and 12 Cois na Feile and are marked on the attached aerial map

[...]

The anticipated completion date of the scheme is Q1 April 2026. 

4. Recommendation  
I recommend that Limerick City and County Council proceed to dispose of properties 11 and 12 Cois na 
Feile, under the terms of the Low Cost Sites Scheme, to Clúid Housing Association for the sum of €254 
(two hundred and fifty four euro - €127 x 2 units).  

Clúid Housing Association shall be liable for legal and other costs arising from the acquisition and 
disposal of this site subject to the covenants and conditions arising in the sales contract.  

It’s intended to bring the disposal forward to the Newcastle West meeting in early January 2024 and